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Rank 

148 

24 

Prestige Institute of Management & Research, Gwalior 

IPS Academy, Institute of Business Management and Research, Indore 

Institute of Management Studies, SAGE University, Indore 

ITM University Gwalior, Gwalior 

Prestige Institute of Management, Dewas 

Name of the B-School 

MAHARASHTRA 

Vaikunth Mehta National Institute of Cooperative Management, Pune 

Government 

IBS, ICFAI Business School, Mumbai 

Symbiosis Centre for Management and Human Resource Development, Pune 

Symbiosis Institute of Management Studies, Pune 

ICFAI Business School, Pune 

Private 

Institute of Management Technology, Nagpur 

Symbiosis Institute of Operations Management, Nashik 

Symbiosis Institute of Digital and Telecom Management 

(Formerly Symbiosis Institute of Telecom Management), Pune 

Institute for Technology and Management, Navi Mumbai 

Symbiosis Centre for Information Technology, Pune 

Balaji Institute of Management and Human Resource Development (BIMHRD), Pune 

International School of Business and Media (ISB&M), Pune 

Balaji Institute of International Business (BIIB), Pune 

Vivekanand Education Society's Business School, Mumbai 

Symbiosis School of Banking and Finance, Pune 

Balaji Institute of Technology and Management, Pune 

Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies and Research (Deemed University), Pune 

Bharati Vidyapeeth's Institute of Management Studies and Research, Navi Mumbai 

Vivekanand Education Society Institute of Management Studies and Research, Mumbai 

IIEBM, Indus Business School, Pune 

Lala Lajpatrai Institute of Management, Mumbai 

SASMIRA'S Institute of Management Studies and Research, Mumbai 
Dr. V. N. Bedekar Institute of Management Studies (DR VN BRIMS), Thane 

Dr. D. Y. Patil Institute of Management and Research, Pune 
Sheila Raheja School of Business Management and Research, Mumbai 
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CSR-GHRDC B-Schools Survey 2023 

Rankin of Top 20 B-Schools (Government 8& Private) by 

Placement (Domestic & International), USP, 
Social Responsibility, Networking & Industry Interface 
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13 

(14) 
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16 

17 

18 

19 
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142 

Name of the B-School 

Indian Institute of Management, Raipur, Chhattisgarh 

Symbiosis Centre for Management and Human Resource Development, 

Pune, Maharashtra 

Institute of Management Technology, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 

TA Pai Managenment Institute (TAPMI), Manipal, Karnataka 

Xavier Institute of Management, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 

Indian Institute of Management, Amritsar, Punjab 

Goa Institute of Management, Sattari, Goa 

Indian Institute of Management, Bodh Gaya, Bihar 

Symbiosis Institute of Management Studies, Pune, Maharashtra 

Lal Bahadur Shastri Institute of Management, Dwarka, Delhi 

Institute of Management Technology, Nagpur, Maharashtra 

SDM Institute for Management Development (SDMIMD), Mysore, Karnataka 

IBS, ICFAI Business Sch0ol, Mumbai, Maharashtra 

Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru, Karnataka 

Symbiosis Institute of Operations Management, Nashik, Maharashtra 

Institute of Public Enterprise, Hyderabad, Telangana 

Xavier's Institute of Management & Entrepreneurship, 
Bengaluru, Karnataka 

International Management Institute, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 

AMITY Business School, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 

School of Business and Management, CHRIST (Deemed to be University ). 
Bengaluru, Karnataka 

Placement (Domestic A 
International), USP, Social Responsibliy 

Networking & Industry 
Interface (465) 

421.82 

421.77 

420.48 

419.77 

418.73 

418.04 

417.53 

417.26 

415.33 

413.43 

400.59 

400.15 

399.49 

399.32 

398.98 

398.37 

398.11 

397.24 

397.20 

395.70 
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Ranking of Top Governmnent B-Schools of India 
Overal! 
Rank t 
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Group 
Rank 

Private 
B-Schools 

1 

2 

4 

5 
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Neme of the B-Schoo! 

Indian institute of Management, 
Raipur, Chhatisgarh 

Ranking of Top Private B-Schools of India 

Indian Institute of Management, 
Amritsar, Punjab 

Indian Institute of Management, 
Bodh Gaya, Bihat 

Institute of Public Enterprise, 
Hyderabad, Telangana 

Vaikunth Mehta National Institute of Cooperative 
Management, Pune, Maharashtra 

Kerala Institute of Co-operative Management, 
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala 

Name of the B-School 

TA Pai Management Institute (TAPMI), 
Manipal, Karnataka 

Institute of Management Technology, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 

Symbiosis Centre for Management and Human 
Resource Development, Pune, Maharashtra 

Xavier Institute of Management, 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha 

Goa Institute of Management, Sattari, Goa 

Symbiosis Institute of Management Studies, 
Pune, Maharashtra 

nfrastructure Faculty. 
(Physical& Publication, Curricutum 
Academie) Research, 

Lal Bahadur Shastri Institute of Management, 
Dwarka, Delhi 

(160) Consultancy. System 

160 46 

156.33 

Ranking of Supreme B-Schools 

152.81 

Infrastructure 

157.16 

144.83 285.46 254.82 

155.17 

137.17 260.82 233.28 

153.66 

MDP & 
Other 

Programmes 
(455) 

131.35 233.22 215.87 

155.42 

311.24 

153.51 

151.56 

Admission, 

150.58 

(320) 

309.12 Z15.71 

(Physical & Publication, Curriculum (Domestic & 
Academic) Research, &Delivery International), 

(160) Consultancy, System USP, Social 
MDP & (320) Responsibility Other Networting & 

76.32 

305.56 26649 

363.53 

Faculty, Admission, Placement 

328.44 R 

307.73 

305.20 

Industry 
Intertace 

312.50 275.48 419.77 

(465) 

311.44 274.27 420.48 16L 

309.94 272.73 421.77 

307.06 270.93 418.73 1523 

1580 

309.29 268.53 417.53 1A8 

266.27 415.33 10 

264.73 41343 LU4 
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Ranking of Top 20 B-Schools (Government & Private) by 
Faculty, Publication, Research, Consultancy, 
MDP & Other Programmes 
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Name of the B-School 

TA Pai Management Institute (TAPMI), Manipal, Karnataka 
Institute of Management Technology, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 
Indian Institute of Management, Raipur, Chhattisgarh 
Symbiosis Centre for Management and Human Resource Development, Pune, Maharashtra 

Goa Institute of Management, Sattari, Goa 

Indian Institute of Management, Amritsar, Punjab 
Symbiosis Institute of Management Studies, Pune, Maharashtra 
Xavier Institute of Management, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 
Indian Institute of Management, Bodh Gaya, Bihar 

Lal Bahadur Shastri Institute of Management, Dwarka, Delhi 
Institute of Management Technology, Nagpur, Maharashtra 
Xavier's Institute of Management & Entrepreneurship, Bengaluru, Karnataka 
IBS, ICFAI Business School, Mumbai, Maharashtra 
AMITY Business School, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 

Symbiosis Institute of Operations Management, Nashik, Maharashtra 
SDM Institute for Management Development (SDMIMD), Mysore, Karnataka 
School of Business and Management, CHRIST (Deemed to be University), Bengaluru, Karnataka 

Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru, Karnataka 
Institute of Public Enterprise, Hyderabad, Telangana 
International Management Institute, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 

Faculty, Publicatlon, Reska 
Consultancy, MOP& Other Programmes (45A, 

312.50 

31144 

311.24 

309.94 

309.29 
309.12 

307.73 

307.06 

305.56 

305.20 

296.60 

294.86 

293.65 

291.58 

289.11 

288.66 

286.79 

286.21 

285.46 

284.89 
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